40th Japanese National Tasar Championship 2025 Pre-event for the 2026 Tasar Worlds (JTA official race series round 2) Event Details

Organised by:

Japan Tasar Association, 2026 Tasar Worlds Organising Committee, Kunigami Village **Supported by:**

Okinawa Prefecture, Kunigami Japan Fisheries Co-operative, Kunigami Village Chamber of Commerce, Kunigami Village Tourism Association

Authorized by:

Japan Sailing Federation

Schedule:

6 to 8 June 2025

Venue:

Okuma Private Beach & Resort 913 Okuma, Kunigami-gun, Okinawa, Japan

1. RULES

Information provided at the Notice of Race.

2. ELIGIBILITY

This regatta is open to all boats of the International Tasar Class that comply with the Tasar Class Rules. All competitors must be a member of the national authority of World Sailing.

3. FEES

The entry fees are as follows, and must be paid according to the NoR.

- 1) Bank transferred before 9 May 2025: JPY 50000 per boat
- 2) Bank transferred after 10 May 2025: JPY 55000 per boat

* Above fee includes reserve fund of JPY2000 for the 2026 Tasar Worlds, and participation fee for the social event for two competitors.

4. SCHEDULE

6 June (Friday)	Opening ceremony, 2 races
7 June (Saturday)	4 races
8 June (Sunday)	3 races, Prize giving

5. NOTICE OF RACE

Notice of Race will be available online at the Japan Tasar Association website and 2026 Worlds website after February 2025.

More details of the event will be provided in the NoR, and information in the NoR takes precedence.

6. SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

Sailing Instructions will be available online at the Japan Tasar Association website and 2026 Worlds website after May 2025.

7. FURTHER INFORMATION

1) Please refer to the Japan Tasar Association website for further information.

2) Please contact JTA event representative (event@tasarjapan.org) for queries.

 \therefore Japan Tasar Association website <u>https://wtasarjapan.org/</u> \therefore 2026 Worlds website <u>https://www.tasarworlds2026.com/</u>

Revision history

Version	Date	Note
1	26 December 2024	First version